RT8025
1
DS8025-02   March  2011 www.richtek.com
Features
zzzzz 2.5V to 5.5V Input Range
zzzzz Adjustable Output From 0.5V to VIN
zzzzz 1.0V, 1.2V, 1.3V, 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V and 3.3V Fixed/
Adjustable Output Voltage

reference voltage with 2% accuracy, over temperature
protection, and over current protection.
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations
(TOP VIEW)
SOT-23-5/TSOT-23-5
VIN GND EN
LX FB/VOUT
4
2 3
5
Note :
Richtek products are :
 RoHS compliant and compatible with the current require-
   ments of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
RT8025(-       )
Package Type
B : SOT-23-5
J5 : TSOT-23-5
Lead Plating System
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Output Voltage
Default : Adjustable
10 : 1.0V
12 : 1.2V
13 : 1.3V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
Marking Information
For marking information, contact our sales representative
directly or through a Richtek distributor located in your
area.
RT8025
2
DS8025-02   March  2011www.richtek.com
Typical Application Circuit
Figure 1. Fixed Voltage Regulator
Figure 2. Adjustable Voltage Regulator
0.5VV
and 1MR2R1 with
R2
R11 x VV
REF(Typ.)
REFOUT
=
Ω≤+
⎟
⎠
⎞
⎜
⎝
⎛ +=
Layout Guide
Layout note:
1. The distance that CIN connects to VIN is as close as possible (Under 2mm).
2. COUT should be placed near RT8025.
Figure 3
VIN